IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF LEFLORE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

OCTOBER, 2025, TERM

Judge Richard A. Smith

Monday, October 6, 2025
8:30 a.m. EMPANEL GRAND JURY
11:00 a.m. PLEAS, SENTENCES & MOTIONS

Tuesday, Qctober 7, 2025

8:30 a.m.

#2024-0006
05/13/24

#2024-0046
07/29/24

#2022-0050
07/18/22

#2022-0086
04/07/25

#2022-0038
07/03/25

#2023-0006
04/03/23

#2023-0042
07/13/23

#2024-0042
07/29/24

#2024-0056
10/18/24

#2024-0057
10/18/24

TRIALS
J. T. Cross

Christopher Cross
Damien Stone

Tasheka Johnson

Lamarkovic Dixon, Jr.

Darion Joumey
Darion Journey
Antonio Hemphill
Deshezer Jackson
Colby Williams
Charles Jennings

Charles Jennings

First Degree Murder (F/A Enh)
First Degree Murder (F/A Enh)
First Degree Murder (F/A Enh)

Aggravated Assault (4 counts)
Firearm Enhancement (4 counts)

Leaving the Scene of an Accident

Trafficking Mcthamphetarhine (Enh)
Habitual Offender

Possession of Weapon by Felon
Habitual Offender

Trafficking Methamphetamine

First Degree Murder (F/A Enh)

Poss. of Firearm by Felon/ Habitual Off.

DUI, Third Offense

Burglary of a Dwelling

Receiving Stolen Property
Felony Fleeing
Trafficking Firearms

Rustom

Calderon

Norquist
8

Stuckey

7

Simmons
19

Stuckey
3

Stuckey
2

Davis
16

Norquist
14

Norquist
7

Davis
6

Davis
6



Tuesday, October 7, 2025 (Continued)

8:30 a.m.

#2024-0073
02/04/25

#2024-0077
02/04/25

#2025-0007
05/12/25

#2025-0012
05/12/25

#2025-0024
05/12/25

#2025-0025
05/12/25

#2025-0020
07/14/25

#2025-0045
08/11/25

#2025-0050
08/11/25

#2025-0057
08/11/25
08/11/25

#2022-0071
10/10/22

#2024-0038
07/30/24

TRIALS

Miranda Hunt

Nequaisha Lawrence

Janawa Prayer

John Lindsey

Eric Beyer

Eric Beyer

Daniel Brent Clark

James Meeks

Jaquavius Silas

Derrick Greer
Antonio Hemphill

Stephen Davidson

Eric Davidson

Aggravated Assault Horan
4

First Degree Murder Stuckey
4

Ct. I - Trafficking/ Firearm Enh R. Taylor

Ct. II - Poss. of Firearm by Convicted Felon 3
Ct. Ill - Felony Fle¢ing
Habitual Offender

Ct.I- Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac. Norquist
Ct. II - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac. 3

Ct. [If - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac.

Ct. IV - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac,

Ct. I - Poss. of Confraband in Corr, Fac. Ross
Ct. I - Poss. of Contraband in Corr, Fac. 3
Habitual Offender
Poss. Of Contraband in Corr. Fac. Ross
Habitual Offender 3
Possession of Controlled Substance Ross
2

Poss. of Machine Gun Conversion Device Davis
Ct. 1 - Poss. of Stolen Firearm Koenig
Ct. II - Poss. of Firearm by Felon
Ct. I - Burglary of a Dwelling Calderon
Ct. II - Aggravated Domestic Violence 7
Ct. I - Burglary of aDwelling Davis
First Degree Murder/ Firearm Enh. Calderon

- 18
Aggravated Domestic Violence J. Carr

7
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Tuesday, October 7, 2025 (Continued)

8:30 a.m. TRIAL

#2025-0003  Marquis Hemphill Aggravated Domestic Violence M. Carr
05/12/25 .
#2024-0069  Jakyla Lawrence Felony Fleeing N. Sanders
02/04/25 _ , A
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