IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF LEFLORE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI OCTOBER, 2025, TERM

Judge Richard A. Smith

Monday, October 6, 2025

8:30 a.m.

EMPANEL GRAND JURY

11:00 a.m.

PLEAS, SENTENCES & MOTIONS

Tuesday, October 7, 2025

8:30 a.m.	TRIALS		
#2024-0006 05/13/24	J. T. Cross Christopher Cross Damien Stone	First Degree Murder (F/A Enh) First Degree Murder (F/A Enh) First Degree Murder (F/A Enh)	Rustom Calderon Norquist
#2024-0046 07/29/24	Tasheka Johnson	Aggravated Assault (4 counts) Firearm Enhancement (4 counts)	Stuckey
#2022-0050 07/18/22	Lamarkovic Dixon, Jr.	Leaving the Scene of an Accident	Simmons
#2022-0086 04/07/25	Darion Journey	Trafficking Methamphetamine (Enh) Habitual Offender	Stuckey 3
#2022-0038 07/03/25	Darion Journey	Possession of Weapon by Felon Habitual Offender	Stuckey 2
#2023-0006 04/03/23	Antonio Hemphill	Trafficking Methamphetamine	Davis 16
#2023-0042 07/13/23	Deshezer Jackson	First Degree Murder (F/A Enh) Poss. of Firearm by Felon/ Habitual Off.	Norquist
#2024-0042 07/29/24	Colby Williams	DUI, Third Offense	Norquist
#2024-0056 10/18/24	Charles Jennings	Burglary of a Dwelling	Davis
#2024-0057 10/18/24	Charles Jennings	Receiving Stolen Property Felony Fleeing Trafficking Firearms	Davis

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 (Continued)

8:30 a.m.	TRIALS		
#2024-0073 02/04/25	Miranda Hunt	Aggravated Assault	Horan 4
#2024-0077 02/04/25	Nequaisha Lawrence	First Degree Murder	Stuckey
#2025-0007 05/12/25	Janawa Prayer	Ct. I - Trafficking/Firearm Enh Ct. II - Poss. of Firearm by Convicted Felon Ct. III - Felony Fleeing Habitual Offender	R. Taylor
#2025-0012 05/12/25	John Lindsey	Ct. I - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac. Ct. II - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac. Ct. III - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac. Ct. IV - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac.	Norquist 3
#2025-0024 05/12/25	Eric Beyer	Ct. I - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac. Ct. II - Poss. of Contraband in Corr. Fac. Habitual Offender	Ross 3
#2025-0025 05/12/25	Eric Beyer	Poss. Of Contraband in Corr. Fac. Habitual Offender	Ross 3
#2025-0020 07/14/25	Daniel Brent Clark	Possession of Controlled Substance	Ross ₂
#2025-00 45 08/11/25	James Meeks	Poss. of Machine Gun Conversion Device	Davis
#2025-0050 08/11/25	Jaquavius Silas	Ct. I - Poss. of Stolen Firearm Ct. II - Poss. of Firearm by Felon	Koenig
#2025-0057 08/11/25	Derrick Greer	Ct. I - Burglary of a Dwelling Ct. II - Aggravated Domestic Violence	Calderon
08/11/25	Antonio Hemphill	Ct. I - Burglary of a Dwelling	Davis
#2022-0071 10/10/22	Stephen Davidson	First Degree Murder/ Firearm Enh.	Calderon 18
#2024-0038 07/30/24	Eric Davidson	Aggravated Domestic Violence	J. Carr

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 (Continued)

8:30 a.m.	TRIALS		
#2025-0003 05/12/25	Marquis Hemphill	Aggravated Domestic Violence	M. Carr
#2024-0069 02/04/25	Jakyla Lawrence	Felony Fleeing	N. Sanders